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Whakaatu Tangohanga Tamaiti WJ,angai i ra~o o Wahi IX 
o te Tiire Whenua Maori, 1931. 

Tari Kooti Whenua Maori. 
Kihipane, 18 o Aperira, 1940. 

H E whakaaturanga tenei kia mohiotia ai kua hangaia 
e te Kooti Whenua Maori i raro i nga tikanga o te 

Ture Whenua Maori, 1931, tetahi ota whakamana i te 
tangohanga o tetahi tamaiti whangai, e whakaaturia nei e 
te Kupu Apiti i raro nei. 

R. J. TAMIHANA, Kai-rehita. 

KUPU APITI. 
TE matua whangai: Katie Papuni or Keita Tahurakau. 
Te tamaiti whangai : Tahurakau David (he tamaiti na 

Marara Tahurakau, ara Mara Nepia, ara Biddies (kua 
mate), raua ko William David). 

Notice of Adoption under Part IX of the .Natii-e Land Act, 
1931. 

Native Land Court Office, 
Wanganui, 15th April, 1940. 

I T is hereby notified that the order of adoption as set out 
in the Schedule hereunder has been made by the Native 

Land Court under the provisions of the Native Land Act, 
1931. 

L. J. BROOKER, Registrar. 

SCHEDULE. 
ADOPTING parent : Matiu Wharemate. 
Adopted child : Hapareta Wharemate. 

Whakaatu tangohanga Tamaiti Whangai i raro o Wahi IX o te 
Ture Whenua Maori, 1931. 

Tari Kooti Whenua Maori, 
Whanganui, 15 o Aperira, 1940. 

H E whakaaturanga tenei kia mohiotia ai kua hangaia e 
te Kooti Whenua Maori i raro i nga tikanga o te Tore 

Whenua Maori, 1931, tetahi ota whakemana i te Tangohanga 
o tetahi tamaiti whangai, e whakaaturia e te Kupu Apiti i 
raro iho nei. 

TE PURUKA, Kai-rehita. 

KUPU APITI. 
TE matua whangai : Matiu Wharemate. 
Te tamaiti whangai : Hapareta Wharemate. 

Registration of Standa.rd Marks in the Name of the Corriedale 
Sheep Society (Incorporated).-(Notice No. Ag. 3736.) 

Department of Agriculture, 
Wellington, 18th April, 1940. 

I T is hereby notified for public information that, in 
pursuance of section 3 of the Stock Amendment Act, 

1927, and of the Standard Marks Stock Regulations 1929, 
I have registered in the name of the Corriedale Sheep Society 

CS NZ NZ 
(Incorporated), the marks NZ, FC, and CE, as standard marks 

to be placed in each case, by means of tattoo on the ear of 
stock which in the opinion of the said society is of a standard 
of merit fixed by the said society for-

(i) In the case of the standard mark ~~ all Corriedale 

stud sheep which are intended for export ~nd which are 
entered singly in the flock-book of the said society. 

(ii) In the case of the standard mark :~, all Corriedale 

rams which are intended for export from a flock registered 
with the said society but which are not registered singly 
or allotted the flock-book No. of the said society. 

(iii) In the case of the standard mark : all· Corriedale 

ewes which are intended for export from a flock registered 
with the said society but which are not registered singly or 
allotted the flock-book No. of the said society. 

A. H. COCKAYNE, Director-General of Agriculture .. 

Appointment of Deputy District Publfo Trustee. 

NOTICE is hereby given that in pursuance of the power 
and authority vested in me by section 3 of the Public 

Trust Office Amendment Act, 1921-22, I, the Public Trustee 
of the Dominion of New Zealand, have appointed Sidney 
Alexander Gibson, of the Public Trust Office, Wanganui, to 
be deputy of the District Public Trustee, Blenheim, during 
the absence of such District Public Trustee from his head
quarters from any cause, and all previous warrants appointing 
any deputy of the said District Public Trustee have been 
revoked. · 

Dated at Wellington, this 18th day of April, 1940. 

E. 0. HALES, Public Trustee. 

Public T'l"UBt Office Aot, 1908, and its Amendments.-Ekotion to administer Eafatu. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in 
respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as 

known) are hereunder set forth:-

No. Name. Occupation. 

1 Ah Loo .. .. Market-gardener 
2 Bice, John .. .. Retired Railway 

servant 
3 Brown, Mary Rankine .. Married woman 
4 Coster, John .. .. Retired farmer .. 
5 Green, Thomas Edward .. Retired baker .. 
6 Hill, James Augustus Labourer .. 

Neville 
7 lmbs, Bertha Albertina .. Widow .. 
8 Murdin, Eleanor Rosannah Married woman 
9 Ostoga, Tony .. .. Gum-digger .. 

10 Pickup, Henry .. Labourer .. 
11 Ryan, Margaret Winifred .. Widow .. 
12 Creamer, Agnes Jane Married woman 

Lattimer 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 22nd April, 1940. 

Residence. 

Meeanee 
Onehunga 

Wellington 
Ryal Bush 
Auckland 

" 
lnvercargill 
Papakura 
Mangawai 
Albany 
Christchurch 
Woodend 

.. 

. . 

.. 

. . 

. . 

.. 

.. 

.. 

. . 

.. 

.. 

.. 

Date 
of Death. 

4/1/40 
21/3/40 

18/2/40 
10/3/40 
18/3/40 
27/2/40 

23/3/40 
26/9/36 
7/12/39 
22/1/40 
25/3/40 
9/1/27 

Date 
Election 

filed. 

19/4/40 
19/4/40 

19/4/40 
19/4/40 
19/4/40 
19/4/40 

19/4/40 
19/4/40 
19/4/40 
19/4/40 
19/4/40 
15/4/40 

Testate or 
Intestate. 

Intestate 
Testate 

Int;~tate 
Testate 
Intestate 

Testate 

Int~~tate 

" Testate 
Intestate 

(de boni& 
non) 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

Napier. 
Auckland. 

Wellington. 
Invercargill. 
Auckland. 

" 
Invercargill. 
Auckland. 

" 
Chri~tchurch. 
Inveroargill. 

E. 0. HALES, Public Trustee. 


