Whakaatu Tangohanga Tamaiti Whangai i raro o Wahi IX o te Ture Whenua Maori, 1931.

Tari Kooti Whenua Maori. Kihipane, 18 o Aperira, 1940.

HE whakaaturanga tenei kia mohiotia ai kua hangaia e te Kooti Whenua Maori i raro i nga tikanga o te Ture Whenua Maori, 1931, tetahi ota whakamana i te tangohanga o tetahi tamaiti whangai, e whakaaturia nei e te Kupu Apiti i raro nei.

R. J. TAMIHANA, Kai-rehita.

KUPU APITI.

Tu matua whangai: Katie Papuni or Keita Tahurakau. Te tamaiti whangai: Tahurakau David (he tamaiti na Marara Tahurakau, ara Mara Nepia, ara Biddles (kua mate), raua ko William David).

Notice of Adoption under Part IX of the Native Land Act, 1931.

Native Land Court Office, Wanganui, 15th April, 1940.

IT is hereby notified that the order of adoption as set out in the Schedule hereunder has been made by the Native Land Court under the provisions of the Native Land Act, 1931

L. J. BROOKER, Registrar.

SCHEDULE.

Adopted child: Matiu Wharemate. Adopted child: Hapareta Wharemate.

Whakaatu tangohanga Tamaiti Whangai i raro o Wahi IX o te Ture Whenua Maori, 1931.

> Tari Kooti Whenua Maori, Whanganui, 15 o Aperira, 1940.

HE whakaaturanga tenei kia mohiotia ai kua hangaia e te Kooti Whenua Maori i raro i nga tikanga o te Ture Whenua Maori, 1931, tetahi ota whakemana i te Tangohanga o tetahi tamaiti whangai, e whakaaturia e te Kupu Apiti i raro iho nei.

TE PURUKA, Kai-rehita.

KUPU APITI.

TE matua whangai : Matiu Wharemate. Te tamaiti whangai : Hapareta Wharemate. Registration of Standard Marks in the Name of the Corriedale Sheep Society (Incorporated).—(Notice No. Ag. 3736.)

> Department of Agriculture, Wellington, 18th April, 1940.

To is hereby notified for public information that, in pursuance of section 3 of the Stock Amendment Act, 1927, and of the Standard Marks Stock Regulations 1929, I have registered in the name of the Corriedale Sheep Society (Incorporated), the marks $_{NZ}^{CS}$, $_{FC}^{NZ}$, as standard marks to be placed in each case, by means of tattoo on the ear of stock which in the opinion of the said society is of a standard of merit fixed by the said society for—

- (i) In the case of the standard mark $\frac{CS}{NZ}$, all Corriedale stud sheep which are intended for export and which are entered singly in the flock-book of the said society.
- entered singly in the flock-book of the said society.

 (ii) In the case of the standard mark NZ FC, all Corriedale rams which are intended for export from a flock registered with the said society but which are not registered singly or allotted the flock-book No. of the said society.
- (iii) In the case of the standard mark $\stackrel{NZ}{CE}$, all Corriedale ewes which are intended for export from a flock registered with the said society but which are not registered singly or allotted the flock-book No. of the said society.

A. H. COCKAYNE, Director-General of Agriculture.

Appointment of Deputy District Public Trustee.

NOTICE is hereby given that in pursuance of the power and authority vested in me by section 3 of the Public Trust Office Amendment Act, 1921–22, I, the Public Trustee of the Dominion of New Zealand, have appointed Sidney Alexander Gibson, of the Public Trust Office, Wanganui, to be deputy of the District Public Trustee, Blenheim, during the absence of such District Public Trustee from his head-quarters from any cause, and all previous warrants appointing any deputy of the said District Public Trustee have been revoked.

Dated at Wellington, this 18th day of April, 1940.

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.		Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1 2	Ah Loo Bice, John	Market-gardener Retired Railway servant	Meeanee Onehunga		$\frac{4/1/40}{21/3/40}$	19/4/40 19/4/40	Intestate Testate	Napier. Auckland.
3	Brown, Mary Rankine	Married woman	Wellington		18/2/40	19/4/40	,,	Wellington.
4	Coster, John	Retired farmer	Ryal Bush		10/3/40	19/4/40	Intestate	Invercargill.
5	Green, Thomas Edward	Retired baker	Auckland		18/3/40	19/4/40	Testate	Auckland.
6	Hill, James Augustus Neville	Labourer	,,	• •	27/2/40	19/4/40	Intestate	,,
7	Imbs. Bertha Albertina	Widow	Invercargill		23/3/40	19/4/40	Testate	Invercargill.
8	Murdin, Eleanor Rosannah	Married woman	Papakura		26/9/36	19/4/40	••	Auckland.
9	Ostoga, Tony	Gum-digger	Mangawai		7/12/39	19/4/40	Intestate	**
10	Pickup, Henry	Labourer	Albany		22/1/40	19/4/40	,,	**
11	Ryan, Margaret Winifred	Widow	Christchurch		25/3/40	19/4/40	Testate	Christchurch.
12	Creamer, Agnes Jane	Married woman	Woodend		9/1/27	15/4/40	Intestate	Invercargill.
	Lattimer				, -,	, -, -,	(de bonis	
							non)	